Quantify up to an amount of $850,000 by way of convertible loans, convertible
into Quantify Shares at $0.06 each at WHL’s discretion, with an interest rate of 10%
per annum payable monthly in arrears, repayable within 6 months if the MIA is
terminated.

If Quantify needs to raise additional funds prior to completion of the Merger, it has
the option to issue an additional $650,000 worth of convertible loans on the same
terms and conditions, which WHL has the first right of refusal to fund. Any third party

  36

funding (should WHL decline to fund) must be by convertible loan that converts
automatically on completion of the Merger into Shares at a deemed issue price
of $0.06 per Share (on a post Consolidation basis).

6.15 Effect on Capital Structure

On the basis WHL completes the Merger and associated transactions on the terms
set out in Sections 6.4, 6.5, 6.7 and 6.8, WHL’s capital structure on a post-
Consolidation basis will be as follows (assuming 100% acceptance of the Takeover
Offers, completion of private agreements with holders of other Quantify securities,
conversion of $650,000 worth of Quantify Convertible Loans and no other Shares
are issued by either WHL or Quantify).

Ordinary Shares $3.5m raise % $5m raise %

Currently on issue 5,564,983,246  5,564,983,246
Consolidation 1:83 67,047,991 16.8% 67,047,991 15.8%

Takeover Share Offer 250,000,000 62.8% 250,000,000 59.1%

Capital Raising 58,333,333 14.7% 83,333,333 19.7%

Acquisition of Quantify
Shares (Class C) 11,826,787 3.0% 11,826,787 2.8%

Conversion of Quantify
Convertible Loans1 10,833,333 2.7% 10,833,333 2.6%

TOTAL (UNDILUTED)3 398,041,444 100.00 423,041,444 100.00

TOTAL (FULLY DILUTED)2,3 655,626,905  680,626,905
Notes:
1. Convertible loans held by the Convertible Loan Holders (if any are entered into) will incur interest

at a rate of 10% per annum. As such, the total Shares to be issued to any Convertible Loan Holders
will change depending on the date that the Merger completes. The table assumes that up to
$650,000 worth of Quantify Convertible Loans (including accrued interest) are converted.

2. Assumes that all Options, Performance Shares and 12,500,000 Performance Rights are converted
or exercised into Shares.

3.  As set out in Resolution 29, the Company may also issue up to 8,333,333 Shares to Cuda (or its